RESOLVED, that the Classification of the Classified Service of the City of New
York is hereby amended under the heading DISTRICT ATTORNEY, NEW YORK [901]

as follows:

l. To classify the following managerial titles in the Non-Competitive Class, subject to
Rule X, Part I, with number of positions authorized as indicated:

Title
Code
Number

Class of Positions

MXXXXX
MXXXXX
MXXXXX
MXXXXX
MXXXXX
MXXXXX
MXXXXX
MXXXXX
MXXXXX

MXXXXX
MXXXXX

MXXXXX
MXXXXX
MXXXXX
MXXXXX
MXXXXX

MXXXX

Advisor, Gay, Lesbian, Transgender Issues
Chief Financial Officer

Chief Information Technology Officer
Deputy Chief Rackets Investigator

Deputy Director (Personnel)

Deputy Chief Information Technology Officer
Deputy Director of Communications

Deputy Director of Cyber-Crime Forensics

Deputy Director (Division of Maintenance and
(Operation)
Director of Social Services

Director Criminal Justice Data Share and Information
Services

Director of Budget and Compliance
Director of Communications

Director of Community Relations

Director of Crime Strategies and Analysis

Director of Criminal Justice Planning and
Development

Director of Cyber-Crime Forensics
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Number of
Salary Authorized
Range Positions
# 1
# 1
# 1
# 4
# 6
# 4
# 1
# 3
# 1
# 2
# 7
# 1
# 1
# 3
# 1
# 2
# 2



Title
Code
Number

Class of Positions

MXXXXX
MXXXXX

MXXXXX
MXXXXX
MXXXXX
XXXXX

Director of Fiscal Administration

Director of Investigative Accounting & Economic
Crimes

Director of (Division of Maintenance and Operation)
Executive Director (Personnel)

Strategic Initiative Specialist

Special Assistant to the DA

Number of
Salary Authorized
Range Positions

# 1
# 1
# 1
# 1
# 4
# 4

# These are a management class of positions paid in accordance with the Pay Plan for
Management Employees. Salaries for these positions are set at a rate in accordance
with duties and responsibilities.

Part | positions are designated as confidential or policy influencing under Rule 3.2.3 (b)
of the Personnel Rules and Regulations of the City of New York and therefore are not
covered by Section 75 of the Civil Service Law.
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